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SCHEDULE 
Amount 

Consented to 

Auckland City Council: 
Redemption Loan No. 198, 1981 
Redemption Loan No. 197, 1981 

Auckland Regional Authority: 
Bulk Water Supply Redemption Loan No. 79, 

1981 ...... ...... ...... . ... .. 
Drainage Redemption Loan No, 108, 1981 

Balclutha Borough Council: 
Centennial Sports Complex Renewal Loan No. 2, 

1981 ...... ...... ...... .. .... 
Centennial Sports Complex Renewal Loan No. 3, 

1981 ...... ...... ...... .. .... 
Dunedin Drainage and Sewerage Board: 

Drainage Renewal Loan 1981 
East Coast Bays City Council: 

Beach Properties Loan 1981 ...... 
Hamilton City Council: 

Renewal Loan No. 3, 1981 ..... . 
Renewal Loan No. 4, 1981 ..... . 

Hawke's Bay Harbour Board: 
Redemption Loan No. 4, 1981 

Hokianga County Council: 
Rural Housing Loan 1981 

MacKenzie County Council: 
Redemption Loan 1981 

Manukau City Council: 
Renewal Loan No. 5, 1981 
Renewal Loan No. 6, 1981 
Renewal Loan No. 7, 1981 ...... ...... .. .... 
Kawakawa Bay Hall Extensions Additional Loan 

1981 
Roading Loan 1981 ...... 

Marlborough County Council: 
Rural Housing Loan 1981 ...... 

Masterton Borough Council: 
Redemption Loan No. 15, 1981 

North Shore Drainage Board: 
Redemption Loan No. 28, 1981 

Otago Central Electric, P~wer Board: 
Generation and Extensions Renewal Loan 1981 

Otago Harbour Board: 
Container Terminal Redemption Loan No. 4, 

1981 ...... .. .... 
Paparua County Council: 

Halswell Development Redemption Loan 1981 
Office Extension Supplementary Redemption 

Loan 1981 ...... ...... .. .... 
High Pressure Water Supply Extension Redemp

tion Loan 1981 ...... 
Papatoetoe City Council: 

Streets Reconstruction Redemption Loan No. 
30, 1981 ...... ...... · 

Pukekohe Borough Council: 
Staff Housing Loan 1981 

Rangitikei County Council: 
Rural Housing Loan No. 2, 1981 

Rotorua District Council: 
Sewerage Reticulation Redemption Loan No. 3, 

1981 ...... ...... .. .... 
Taranaki Electric Power Board: 

Workshops and Offices Loan 1981 
Taranaki Harbours Board: 

Loan No. 39, 1981 .... -. 
Loan. No. 40, 1981 ..... . 

Tawa Borough Council: 
Reserves (Badminton) Loan 1981 

Upper Hutt City Council: 
Maidstone Park Grandstand Renewal Loan 

No. 2, 1981 
Waitemata City Council: 

Water Supply Loan 1981 
Redemption Loan No. 8, 1981 
Redemption Loan No. 7, 1981 
Redemption Loan No. 9, 1981 

Wanganui City Council: 
Housing for the Elderly "(Relocatable Units) 

Loan 1981 ...... 
Wellington City Council: 

Renewal Loan (Reserves) No. 4, 1981 
Whangarei County Council: 

· Staff Housing Redemption Loan .1981 
Bridge Redemption Loan 1981 

s 
19,400 

158,800 

243,740 
249,670 

6,000 

10,000 

99,000 

600,000 

24,400 
52,000 

44,800 

50,000 

37,100 

354,850 
254,060 

5,480 

55,000 
4,000,000 

200,000 

75,000 

64,000 

56,000 

48,600 

16,390 

10,200 

9,680 

40,000 

50,000 

50,000 

23,000 

1,300,000 

8,200,000 
810,000 

250,000 

20,675 

1,500,000 
81,600 
42,800 

103,100 

31,250 

77,000 

33,800 
2,700 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of October 1981. 

C. H. TERRY, Deputy Secretary to the Treasury, 

Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Results of Tenders for 
Lot Nine, Round Two 

THE following are the official results of tenders for Lot Nine, 
Round Two of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. The 
list does not include those tenders which were invalidated on 
account of being received after the closing date for this Lot. 
Licences obtained by this procedure are valid for one year 
from the date of publication of this notice. All tenderers will 
receive separate notification of their results. 

In submitting these tenders, each tenderer has signed an under
taking which states that: be or she is domiciled in New Zealand; 
bas been actively trading throughout the immediately preceding 
12 months; does not act in this matter on behalf of any other 
person; and bas not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum 
number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders to which this 
tender relates. 

TENDER NUMBER: 198J/121-Item Code: Ex 03.005 
Fish packed for retail sale 

10 Licence Units of $2,500 each 
Amount 

Name Location Bid 
Successful Tenders- $ 

R. J. La Varis Ltd. Auckland 350 
R. J. La Varis Ltd. Auckland 350 
R. J. La Varis Ltd. Auckland 350 
L. M. Wright & Co. Ltd. Dunedin 250 
L. M. Wright & Co. Ltd. Dunedin 250 
G. Tse & Co. Ltd. Wellington 176 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. Wellington 101 
E. Allan Brooker Ltd. Auckland 100 
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd. Wellington 76 

Because insufficient tenders were received 1 licence unit was not 
allocated. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/122-ltem Code: Ex 07.005 
Peas, split, packed for retail sale 
5 Licence Units of $1,000 each 

No tenders were received for these goods. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/123---ltem Code: Ex 09.005 
Tea in packages of less than 2. 0 Kg net weight 

20 Licence Units of $32,500 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders
Trade Aid (N.Z.) Inc. 
L. M. Wright & Co. Ltd. 
G. Tse & Co. Ltd. 
G. Tse & Co. Ltd. 
Quality Packers Ltd. 
G. Tse & Co. Ltd. 
Quality Packers Ltd. 
G. Tse & Co. Ltd. 
Sui:J.ter Trading Co. Ltd. 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd. 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Farmers Wholesale Ltd. 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd. 
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd. 
Herb Tea Importing Co. 
Premier Distributors & Manu

facturers Ltd. 

Location 

Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Amount 
Bid 
$ 

5,850 
4,815 
4,875 
4,553 
4,065 
3,578 
3,251 
3,101 
2,926 
2,605 
2,437 
1,961 
1,631 
1,625 

992 
981 
681 
501 

195 
Because insufficient tenders were received 1 licence unit was not 

allocated. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/124-ltem Code: Ex 09.010 
Unground Spices in retail packs 
10 Licence Units of $1,500 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders
G. Tse&Co.Ltd. 
G. Tse&Co.Ltd. 
G. S. Hall & Company Ltd. 
G. S. Hall& Company Ltd. 
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd. 
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd. 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. 
D. &K. Taylor 
D.&K. Taylor 

Location 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

282 
242 
240 
210 
167 
151 
143-
113 
75 
15 


