SCHEDULE		
		Amount
	Co	nsented to
Analdand City Commits		\$
Auckland City Council: Redemption Loan No. 198, 1981		19,400
Redemption Loan No. 197, 1981		158,800
Auckland Regional Authority:	79,	
Bulk Water Supply Redemption Loan No.	12,	243,740
Drainage Redemption Loan No. 108, 1981		249,670
Balclutha Borough Council:	2	
Centennial Sports Complex Renewal Loan No		6,000
Centennial Sports Complex Renewal Loan No	. 3,	10.000
Dunedin Drainage and Sewerage Board:	•••••	10,000
Drainage Renewal Loan 1981		99,000
East Coast Bays City Council:		600,000
Beach Properties Loan 1981 Hamilton City Council:	•••••	600,000
Renewal Loan No. 3, 1981		24,400
Renewal Loan No. 4, 1981	•••••	52,000
Hawke's Bay Harbour Board: Redemption Loan No. 4, 1981		44,800
Hokianga County Council: Rural Housing Loan 1981		
		50,000
MacKenzie County Council: Redemption Loan 1981		37,100
Manukau City Council:		054.050
Renewal Loan No. 5, 1981 Renewal Loan No. 6, 1981	•••••	354,850 254,060
Renewal Loan No. 7, 1981	•••••	5,480
Kawakawa Bay Hall Extensions Additional Lo	oan	££ 000
1981 Roading Loan 1981		55,000 4,000,000
Marlborough County Council:	••••	
Rural Housing Loan 1981	•	200,000
Masterton Borough Council: Redemption Loan No. 15, 1981		75,000
North Shore Drainage Board:		
Redemption Loan No. 28, 1981 Otago Central Electric Power Board:	•••••	64,000
Generation and Extensions Renewal Loan 19	981	56,000
Otago Harbour Board:	4	
Container Terminal Redemption Loan No.	4,	48,600
Paparua County Council:		
Halswell Development Redemption Loan 19 Office Extension Supplementary Redempti		16,390
Loan 1981		10,200
High Pressure Water Supply Extension Reden	np-	0.000
tion Loan 1981 Papatoetoe City Council:	•••••	9,680
	No.	
30, 1981		40,000
Pukekohe Borough Council: Staff Housing Loan 1981		50,000
Rangitikei County Council: Rural Housing Loan No. 2, 1981		
Rural Housing Loan No. 2, 1981	•••••	50,000
Rotorua District Council: Sewerage Reticulation Redemption Loan No.	3.	
1981		23,000
Taranaki Electric Power Board: Workshops and Offices Loan 1981		1,300,000
Taranaki Harbours Board:	•••••	1,300,000
Loan No. 39, 1981 Loan No. 40, 1981		8,200,000
Tawa Borough Council:	•••••	810,000
Reserves (Badminton) Loan 1981	•••••	250,000
Upper Hutt City Council: Maidstone Park Grandstand Renewal Lo	no m	
No. 2, 1981		20,675
Waitemata City Council:		1 500 000
Water Supply Loan 1981 Redemption Loan No. 8, 1981		1,500,000 81,600
Redemption Loan No. 7, 1981		42,800
Redemption Loan No. 9, 1981 Wanganui City Council:		103,100
Wanganui City Council: Housing for the Elderly (Relocatable Uni	ts)	
Loan 1981		31,250
Wellington City Council: Renewal Loan (Reserves) No. 4, 1981	•••••	77,000
Whangarei County Council:		,
	•••••	33,800 2,700
그리다 바퀴 맛이 되지 않는데요 하는데 이 나무하게 되어 느 하는 것		
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of Octob	er 1	981.
그들은 사람들은 아이를 살으면 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 그렇게 하는 것을 살아 먹는 것이 없다.		

C. H. TERRY, Deputy Secretary to the Treasury.

SCHEDIII E

Import Licence Tendering Scheme—Results of Tenders for Lot Nine, Round Two

THE following are the official results of tenders for Lot Nine, Round Two of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. The list does not include those tenders which were invalidated on account of being received after the closing date for this Lot. Licences obtained by this procedure are valid for one year from the date of publication of this notice. All tenderers will receive separate notification of their results.

In submitting these tenders, each tenderer has signed an undertaking which states that: he or she is domiciled in New Zealand; has been actively trading throughout the immediately preceding 12 months; does not act in this matter on behalf of any other person; and has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders to which this tender relates.

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/121—Item Code: Ex 03.005

Fish packed for retail sale

10 Licence Units of \$2,500 each

TO ELECTRICO	, 111 CO C	i was oo outli			
Name		Location		Amount Bid	
Successful Tenders—				\$	
R. J. La Varis Ltd		Auckland		350	
R. J. La Varis Ltd		Auckland		350	
R. J. La Varis Ltd		Auckland		350	
L. M. Wright & Co. Ltd.		Dunedin		250	
L. M. Wright & Co. Ltd.		Dunedin		250	
G. Tse & Co. Ltd		Wellington		176	
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd.		Wellington		101	
E. Allan Brooker Ltd.		Auckland		100	
Sunter Trading Co. Ltd.		Wellington		76	

Because insufficient tenders were received 1 licence unit was not allocated.

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/122—Item Code: Ex 07.005

Peas, split, packed for retail sale

5 Licence Units of \$1,000 each

No tenders were received for these goods.

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/123—Item Code: Ex 09.005

Tea in packages of less than 2.0 Kg net weight

20 Licence Units of \$32,500 each

20 Licence Cinto C	1 452,500 cacii		
Name	Location		Amount Bid
Successful Tenders—			\$
Trade Aid (N.Z.) Inc	Christchurch Dunedin Wellington Wellington Auckland Wellington Auckland Wellington		\$ 5,850 4,875 4,553 4,065 3,578 3,101 2,926 2,605 2,437 1,631 1,625 992 981 681
Herb Tea Importing Co.	Wellington	• • 1	501
Premier Distributors & Manufacturers Ltd	Auckland	••	195
Recalice inclimicant tenders were	received I license		ita4

Because insufficient tenders were received 1 licence unit was not allocated.

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/124—Item Code: Ex 09.010

Unground Spices in retail packs 10 Licence Units of \$1,500 each

mis c	η φ1,500 cacii		
	Location		Amount Bid
			\$
	Wellington		282
	Wellington		242
	Auckland		240
٠	Auckland		210
	Wellington		167
		•	151
	Wellington	••	143
	Wellington	• •	113
			75
• • •	Auckland		75
		Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Location Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland